Tue, Apr 2
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

9:30 PM

Wed, Apr 3
7:15 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:30 PM
8:30 PM

9:30 PM

Thu, Apr 4
7:15 AM
8:00 AM

8:30 AM

April 2-6 Esperanza ltinerary

Meet at Palm Ridge Park in San Diego

Arrive at ES (Rules, Get Settled in Camp, Tour)
Meet kids & play

Dinner @ Esperanza

Evening Gathering

Lights out

ACHF preps breakfast

Breakfast with kids (Pancakes/Fruit)
Morning Gathering

Start Work projects

Clean up / Eat Lunch with Esperanza
Free time to play with kids

Taco Dinner Las Ahumaderas
Evening Gathering

Lights out

ACHF preps breakfast
Breakfast with kids (French Toast/Fruit)

Morning Gathering

24/04/02ES

9:00 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

9:30 PM

Fri, Apr 5
8:15 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:30 PM

9:30 PM

Sat, Apr 6
6:30 AM

7:30 AM

Start Work projects

Clean up / Eat Lunch with Esperanza

Free time with kids

Shopping Rosarito market/ Beach Day (Optional)
Dinner Tacos El Paisano

Evening Gathering

Lights out

ACHF preps breakfast

Breakfast with kids (Breakfast Burritos/Fruit)
Morning Gathering

Finish Work Projects

Clean up / Eat Lunch with Esperanza

Home Supply Run

Soccer game or other activity with kids
Taco dinner, dancing, pifiata

Evening Gathering

Lights out

Clean up rooms and pack up

Head for border (or eat on your own)



