

April 2-6 Esperanza Itinerary

24/04/02ES

Tue, Apr 2			
1:00 PM	Meet at Palm Ridge Park in San Diego	9:00 AM	Start Work projects
2:00 PM	Arrive at ES (Rules, Get Settled in Camp, Tour)	12:30 PM	Clean up / Eat Lunch with Esperanza
3:00 PM	Meet kids & play	1:30 PM	Free time with kids
6:00 PM	Dinner @ Esperanza	4:30 PM	Shopping Rosarito market/ Beach Day (Optional)
8:00 PM	Evening Gathering	6:00 PM	Dinner Tacos El Paisano
9:30 PM	Lights out	8:00 PM	Evening Gathering
		9:30 PM	Lights out
Wed, Apr 3			
7:15 AM	ACHF preps breakfast	Fri, Apr 5	
8:00 AM	Breakfast with kids (Pancakes/Fruit)	8:15 AM	ACHF preps breakfast
8:30 AM	Morning Gathering	9:00 AM	Breakfast with kids (Breakfast Burritos/Fruit)
9:00 AM	Start Work projects	10:00 AM	Morning Gathering
1:00 PM	Clean up / Eat Lunch with Esperanza	10:15 AM	Finish Work Projects
2:00 PM	Free time to play with kids	1:00 PM	Clean up / Eat Lunch with Esperanza
5:30 PM	Taco Dinner Las Ahumaderas	2:00 PM	Home Supply Run
8:30 PM	Evening Gathering	3:30 PM	Soccer game or other activity with kids
9:30 PM	Lights out	6:00 PM	Taco dinner, dancing, piñata
		8:30 PM	Evening Gathering
Thu, Apr 4		9:30 PM	Lights out
7:15 AM	ACHF preps breakfast		
8:00 AM	Breakfast with kids (French Toast/Fruit)	Sat, Apr 6	
8:30 AM	Morning Gathering	6:30 AM	Clean up rooms and pack up
		7:30 AM	Head for border (or eat on your own)